
4748 THE LONDON GAZETTE, 4 OCTOBER, 1949

. . THIRD SCHEDULE

TABLE 1

GRATUITIES PAYABLE FOR SPECIFIED MINOR INJURIES

. Description of Injury

For the loss of:—
A. Fingers:—

R. or L. Index finger—
Whole ... -
2 phalanges
1 phalanx
Guillotine amputation of tip with-

out loss of bone
R. or L. middle finger—

. Whole
2 phalanges
1 phalanx
Guillotine amputation of tip with-

out loss of bone
R. or L. ring or little finger—

Whole
2 phalanges
1 phalanx
Guillotine amputation of tip with-

out loss of bone

Officers

150
120
100

60

130
100
80

50

80
70
60

30

Other
Mem-
bers

120
95
80

50

105
80
65

40

65
55
50

25

Description of Injury

For the loss of : —
B. Toes:—

R. or L. great toe —
through metatarso-phalangeal joint
part, with some loss of bone

R. or L. 1 other toe —
through metatarso-phalangeal joint
part, with some loss of bone

2 toes, excluding great toe —
through metatarso-phalangeal joint
part, with some loss of bone

3 toes, excluding great toe —
through metatarso-phalangeal joint
part, with some loss of bone

4 toes, excluding great toe —
through metatarso-phalangeal joint
part, with some loss of bone

Officers

£

150
40

40
20

60
30

70
40

100
40

Other
Mem-
bers

£

120
35

35
15

50
25

55
35

80
35

TABLE 2

GRATUITIES PAYABLE TO OFFICERS FOR DISABLEMENT ASSESSED AT LESS THAN 20 PER CENT., NOT BEING A MINOR INJURY
SPECIFIED IN TABLE 1

A.—Male officers, and women officers under Article 1 (30) (6)

Rank*

Rear-Admiral, Major-General
Commodore 1st or 2nd Class,

Colonel-Commandant
Captain, Colonel 2nd Com-

mandant, Colonel, Lieutenant-
Colonel

Commander, Major
Lieutenant-Commander,

Captain
Lieutenant, Sub-Lieutenant,

Acting Sub-Lieutenant,
Commissioned Officer from
Warrant Rank, Midshipman
(A), Lieutenant, 2nd Lieuten-
ant, Commissioned Officer
from Warrant Rank

Warrant Officer, Midshipman,
Cadet after completion of
shore training, Warrant
Officer

Estimated duration of the disablement within the degree referred to

Temporary
less than a year

Per cent.

1-5

£
26

24

22
19

16

15

14

6-14

£
52

48

44
38

32

26

22

15-19

£
80

72

64
56

48

40

33

Temporary
more than a year

Per cent.

1-5

£
52

48

44
38

32

26

22

6-14

£
104

96

88
76

64

52

44

15-19

£
160

144

128
112

96

80

66

Indeterminate

Per cent.

1-5

£
130

120

110
95

80

75

55

6-14

£
260

240

220
190

160

ISO

110

15-19

£
400

360

320
280

240

200

165

6-14
per

cent.

15-19
per

cent.

Temporary
less than
a year

followed by
1-5 per cent,

indeterminate

£
156

144

132
114

96

86

63

£
184

168

152
132

112

100

74

6-14
per

cent.

15-19
per

cent.

Temporary
more than

a year
followed by
1-5 per cent,

indeterminate

£
182

168

154
133

112

101

77

£
238

216

194
169

144

129

99

15-19
per

cent.
Tem-
por-
ary
less
than

15-19
per

cent.
Tem-
por-
ary

more
than

a year a year
followed by

6-14 per cent,
indeterminate

£
288

264

240
208

176

164

121

£
316

288

260
226

192

178

132

* Ranks in the Royal Marines are given in italics.

B.—Women officers (other than those under Article 1 (30) (fe)) and women members of officer status

Superintendent. Member with
status above that of Com-
mander, R.N

Chief- Officer. Member with
status of Commander, R.N.

First Officer. Member with
status equivalent to that of
Lieutenant-Commander,
R.N '

Second Officer, Third Officer.
Member with status below
that of Lieutenant-Com-
mander, R.N.

Member with status of Warrant
Officer, R.N

£

18

16

13

12

11

£

36

30

24

22

20

£

54

45

36

33

30

£

36

30

24

22

20

£

72

60

48

44

40

£

108

90

72

66

60

£

85

80

60

55

50

£

170

160

120

110

100

£

250

220

180

165

150

£

103

94

71

65

59

£

121

109

83

76

69

£

121

110

84

77

70

£.

157

140

108

99

90

• £

188

175

132

121

110

£

206

190

\AA

132

120


