THIRD SCHEDULE

TABLE 1

GRATUITIES PAYABLE FOR SPECIFIED MINOR INJURIES

Description of Injury	Officers	Other Mem- bers	Description of Injury	Officers	Other Mem- bers
For the loss of:—	£	£	For the loss of :—	£	£
A. Fingers:—	1	ŀ	B. Toes:—		
R. or L. Index finger—	i		R. or L. great toe—	'	
Whole	150	120	through metatarso-phalangeal joint	150	120
2 phalanges	120	95	part, with some loss of bone	40	35
1 phalanx	100	80	R. or L. 1 other toe—]	1
Guillotine amputation of tip with-			through metatarso-phalangeal joint	40	35
out loss of bone	60	50	part, with some loss of bone	20	15
R. or L. middle finger—			2 toes, excluding great toe—		ļ
Whole	130	105	through metatarso-phalangeal joint	60	50
2 phalanges	100	80	part, with some loss of bone	30	25
1 phalanx	80	65	3 toes, excluding great toe—		ĺ
Guillotine amputation of tip with-			through metatarso-phalangeal joint	70	55
out loss of bone	50	40	part, with some loss of bone	40	35
R. or L. ring or little finger—			4 toes, excluding great toe—		
Whole	80	65	through metatarso-phalangeal joint	100	80
2 phalanges	70	55	part, with some loss of bone	40	35
1 phalanx	60	50	• 1		
Guillotine amputation of tip with-			i	' i	1
out loss of bone	30	25			Ι.

TABLE 2

GRATUTTIES PAYABLE TO OFFICERS FOR DISABLEMENT ASSESSED AT LESS THAN 20 PER CENT., NOT BEING A MINOR INJURY SPECIFIED IN TABLE 1

A.—Male officers, and women officers under Article 1 (30) (b)

	Estimated duration of the disablement within the degree referred to															
Rank*	Temporary less than a year Per cent.			Temporary more than a year Per cent.			Indeterminate Per cent.			6-14 15-19 per cent. Temporary less than		6-14 15-19 per cent. Cent.		cent. cent. Tem- por- ary ary less more than than		
																1-5
	Rear-Admiral, Major-General Commodore 1st or 2nd Class.	£ 26	£ 52	£ 80	£ 52	£ 104	£ 160	£ 130	£ 260	£ 400	£ 156	£ 184	£ 182	£ 238	£ 288	£ 316
Colonel-Commandant Captain, Colonel 2nd Commandant, Colonel, Lieutenant-	24	48	72	48	96	144	120	240	360	144	168	168	216	264	288	
Colonel	22 19	44 38	64 56	44 38	88 76	128 112	110 95	220 190	320 280	132 114	152 132	154 133	194 169	240 208	260 226	
Captain Lieutenant, Sub-Lieutenant, Acting Sub-Lieutenant, Commissioned Officer from Warrant Rank, Midshipman (A), Lieutenant, 2nd Lieuten	16	32	48	32	64	96	80	160	240	96	112	112	144	176	192	
ant, Commissioned Officer from Warrant Rank Warrant Officer, Midshipman, Cadet after completion of	15	26	40	26	52	80	75	150	200	86	100	101	129	164	178	
shore training, Warrant Officer	14	22	33	22	44	66	55	110	165	63	74	77	99	121	132	

^{*} Ranks in the Royal Marines are given in italics.

Tanandara da a se se se se	£	£	£	£	£	£	£	£	£	£	£	£	£.	. £	£
Superintendent. Member with status above that of Commander, R.N	18	36	5,4	36	72	108	85	170	250	103	121	121	157	188	200
status of Commander, R.N. First Officer. Member with status equivalent to that of	16	30	45	30	60	90	80	160	220	94	109	110	140	175	190
Lieutenant-Commander, R.N lecond Officer, Third Officer. Member with status below that of Lieutenant-Com-	13	24	36	24	48	72	60	120	180	71	83	84	108	132	14
mander, R.N	12	22	33	22	44	66	55	110	165	65	76	77	99	121	132
Officer, R.N	11	20	30	20	40	60	50	100	150	59	69	70	90	110	12